

Brig. (Dr.) B.D. Mishra (Retd.) ब्रिग. (डॉ.) बी.डी. मिश्रा (अ.प्रा.)





Lt. Governor उपराज्यपाल Union Territory of Ladakh केन्द्र शासित प्रदेश लद्दाख

Appreciation Letter

Subject: Appreciation for the Outstanding Work carried out by NIC Karnataka and NIC Ladakh UT.

It is to express my profound appreciation for the remarkable contributions of National Informatics Centre (NIC) Karnataka and NIC Ladakh UT in the implementation of Right to Information (RTI) and e-System of Assets Management (e-SAM) software applications in the UT of Ladakh that have been launched on 18th August 2023 by the Hon'ble Lieutenant Governor Ladakh UT, Brig (Dr.) B.D. Mishra (Retd.) in presence of Dr. Pawan Kotwal (IAS), Advisor to the LG Ladakh UT, Sh. Tsering Angchuk, Dy. Chief Executive Councillor, LAHDC Leh, Sh. Ajeet Kumar Sahu (IAS), Commissioner/Secretary, GAD Ladakh UT, Sh. Kacho Mehboob Ali Khan (IRS), Commissioner/Secretary, Ladakh UT, Sh Ravinder Kumar (IAS), Secretary Ladakh UT, Sh. Amit Sharma (IAS), Secretary IT Ladakh UT, Sh. Yetindara M. Maralkar (IAS), Secretary/CEO Ladakh UT, Sh. Sheikh Junaid Mehmood, DIG Ladakh Police.

Both of these applications are robust, complete and efficient system that offers considerable utility to both the UT Administration and citizens by encapsulating the core principles of e-Governance. As a result, they contribute to fostering accountability, ensuring transparency, empowering citizens, achieving cost savings, promoting efficient governance, and yielding a multitude of other benefits. These system shows the sense of accomplishments and contributions of the officers towards its development and implementation.

My deepest appreciation to each team member for their invaluable contributions.

NIC Karnataka Team:

- i. Shri P.V. Bhat, DDG & State Informatics Officer, Karnataka.
- ii. Shri Lakshmeesha. S, Scientist-'F', NIC Karnataka.
- iii. Shri M. Subramanian, Scientist-'F', NIC Karnataka.
- iv. Smt. Sangeetha Manjunath, Scientist-'F', NIC Karnataka.
- v. Shri. Suresha. N, Scientist-'E', NIC Karnataka.
- vi. Sh. Senthil Kumar, Scientist-'C', NIC Karnataka.
- vii. Sh. Renirathinam R, Sr. Programmer, NIC Karnataka.

NIC Ladakh Team:

- i. Sh. Mohd. Rouf Wani, State Informatics Officer, Ladakh UT.
- ii. Sh. Punchok Paldan, Scientist-'E', NIC Ladakh UT.
- iii. Ms. Stanzein Sedol, Scientist-'B', NIC Ladakh UT.
- iv. Ms. Nilza Angmo, Scientist-'B', NIC Ladakh UT.
- v. Ms. Kunzang Dolma, Scientist-'B', NIC Ladakh UT.

Copy to the:

1. Director General, NIC HQ, New Delhi for information and official records.

No.:- LG/UTL/2023/168/321 Date: 19th of october, 2023.

Brig. (Dr.) B.D. Mishra (Retd.)